TAMILNADU WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE BOARD

From

Er. B.Manivannan. B.E,

Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, RWS Division. Chengalpattu.

The District Forest Officer,

Chengalpattu Division, Kancheepuram.

Lr. No: F Outlived-II/CWSS to T&P/DO/EE/RWS/CPT/2020 dt.16.11.2020 Sir,

TWAD Board- CWSS to Tambaram-Pallavaram -Replacement of Sub: 600mm dia AC pipe with 600mm dia DI pipe from Global Automotive Research Centre to Krishnanagar Booster station at Tambaram- Laying of pipe line adjacent to forest land in highways Right of Way (ROW) in Vandalur to Walajabad road at KM 44/905 to 45/200- Stage I Approval accorded-Compliance report Submitted-Working permission requested - Reg.

Ref:

- 1. Additional Chief secretary to Govt. Envl.& Forest Dept Chennai Lr.No: 9644/FR.10/2020-1/dated 28.09.2020
- 2. The PCCF /Chennai Endt.C.No:TS3/49016/2019

/dt.12.10.2020

3. The DFO /Chengalpattu Divn/Kancheepuram C.No.D/101/2020/28.10.2020

I submit to state that vide refrence 1st cited the Additional Chief Secretary to Govt., Environmental & Forest Dept. has accorded Stage I approval, in-principle approval (Stage-I) under Section 2 of Forest Conservation Act,1980 for the diversion of 0.0295 ha of forest in Vattambakkam Reserve Forests for outlived CWSS 2017-18 shifting of 600 mm AC pipe with 600 mm DI pipe gravity main from Vanjuvanchery to Oragadam BPT (LS 8100 m to LS 12600 m) in CWSS to Tambaram-Pallavaram in of the Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, Maintenance Division, Kattankolathur, Kancheepuram District now called as Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, RWS Division, Chengalpattu) for a period of 20 years under general approval category as per the provisions made in the new hand book of guidelines under Forest (Conservation) Act,1980 for critical development initiatives for public utility.

In the reference 3rd cited demand notice for the above land as per guidelines of GOI, Ministry of Environmental forest and climate change, New Delhi was arrived as RS.12921.00(Rupees Twelve Thousand and Nine hundred and twenty one only) and communicated to TWAD board for making payment in STATE CAMPA Account. The same has been remitted by TWAD Board and the challan is enclosed for your kind reference.

In the above references it was requested that the conditions imposed vide reference 1st cited shall be compiled and requested to furnish compliance report along with undertaking for consideration of the final approval for the proposal. In this connection it is submitted that the conditions have been compiled and compliance report along with the undertaking enclosed herewith. I request that necessary working permission may be issued at the earliest for completion of the above work

Encl: 1.compliance Report

2. Undertaking

3. Copy of Challan

Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, RWS Division, Chengalpattu.

COMPLIANCE REPORT

To
The District Forest Officer,
Chengalpattu Division,
Kancheepuram.

Lr. No: F.Forest /Compilation report /PK2 /RWS/CPT/2020 dt.16.11.2020

Sir,

Sub:

TWAD Board- CWSS to Tambaram-Pallavaram —Replacement of 600mm dia AC pipe with 600mm dia DI pipe from Global Automotive Research Centre to Krishnanagar Booster station at Tambaram- Laying of pipe line adjacent to forest land in highways Right of Way (ROW) in Vandalur to Walajabad road at KM 44/905 to 45/200- Stage I Approval accorded-Compliance report Submitted- - Reg.

Ref:

- Additional Chief secretary to Govt. Envl.& Forest Dept Chennai Lr.No: 9644/FR.10/2020-1/dated 28.09.2020
- 2. The PCCF /Chennal Endt.C.No:TS3/49016/2019/dt.12.10.2020
- 3. The DFO /Kancheepuram C.No.D/101/2020/28.10.2020

With the reference to the above, as per the direction in reference 1st cited I herewith submitting

the detailed compliance report for your kind information for the above work.

SI. No	Stage I – Clearance Condition	Compliance Report	Remarks
1.	The legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged.	Will remain Unchanged	UT-1 under taking herewith enclosed.
2.	The demarcation of the proposed land shall be carried out by the user agency by erecting 4 feet high cement concrete pillars duly numbered at an interval of 20meters at their cost.	The demarcation of the proposed land shall be carried out while executing the pipe laying works.	UT-2 under taking herewith enclosed.
3.	The user agency has to pay the amount of Net Present Value which will be fixed as per guidelines of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.	The cost of NPV of the forest land measuring 0.0295 ha for an amount of Rs.12,921.00 (Rupees Twelve thousand Nine Hundred and twenty one only) is paid on 13.11.2020 as per the Demand Notice.	UT-3 under taking herewith enclosed.Payment made through Challan of Corporation Bank, Tambaram-santorium Br. in STATE CAMPA Account and the same is herewith enclosed.
4.	The user agency has to bear the pay the additional amount of Net Present Value which will be fixed as per guidelines of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as fixed by Forest Department in future.	Agreed	UT-4 under taking herewith enclosed.
5	The user agency to pay the cost towards lease rent as fixed by the forest Department at the time of sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted for the project in future for the entire project period.	Agreed to pay the lease rent as fixed by the forest department	UT-5 under taking herewith enclosed.

6.	Agreeing that the forest land area utilized for the project shall not exceed 0.0295 ha comprising water supply pipeline to a length of 295m and width is 1.00m and after completion of underground laying of pipeline, area will be restored to its normalcy.	Agreed that the forest land utilized shall not exceed 0.0295 ha comprising water supply pipeline to a length of 295m and width is 1.00m and on completion of pipe laying works, area will be restored to normalcy.	UT-6 under taking herewith enclosed.
7.	The period of lease of twenty (20) years and the application for renewal of proposal before one year of expiry of lease with the State forest department for extension of lease shall be applied by user agency.	Agreed	UT-7 under taking herewith enclosed.
8.	The district forest officer may impose any other conditions in the interest of conservation /Protection and development of forests.	Agreed	UT-8 under taking herewith enclosed.
9.	In the event of Non-Compliance of the above conditions, this in-principle approval shall automatically be revoked by forest department as per rules made under Forest (conservation) Act 1980.	Agreed	UT-9 under taking herewith enclosed.

I agree that the TWAD board will abide and comply the above conditions, Ii is requested that the necessary working permission may be issued at the earliest for completion of the above work.

Executive Engineer,TWAD Board, RWS Division,Chengalpattu.

UNDERTAKING-01

Tamil Nadu Water Supply and Drainage Board hereby undertakes that the legal status of the forest land will not be changed and it will remain unchanged.

Place: Chengalpattu

Dated: 16.11.2020

Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, RWS Division, Chengalpattu.

UNDERTAKING-02

Tamil Nadu Water Supply and Drainage Board hereby undertakes that the demarcation of the proposed forest land measuring 0.0295 ha for length of 295metres and width of 1.00m shall be carried out while executing the pipe laying works.

Place: Chengalpattu

Dated: 16.11.2020

Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, RWS Division, Chengal pattu.

UNDERTAKING-03

Tamil Nadu Water Supply and Drainage Board hereby undertakes that to pay the amount of Net Present Value which will be fixed as per guidelines of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Place: Chengalpattu

Dated:16.11.2020

Executive Engineer,TWAD Board,
RWS Division,Chengalpattu.

UNDERTAKING-04

Tamil Nadu Water Supply and Drainage Board hereby undertakes to bear to the pay the additional amount of Net Present Value which will be fixed as per guidelines of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as fixed by Forest Department in future.

Place: Chengalpattu

Dated: 16.11.2020

Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, RWS Division, Chengalpattu.

UNDERTAKING-05

Tamil Nadu Water Supply and Drainage Board hereby undertakes to pay the cost towards lease rent as fixed by the forest Department at the time of sanction along with any escalation for the forest land to be diverted for the project in future for the entire project period.

Place: Chengalpattu

Dated:16.11.2020

Executive Engineer,TWAD Board, RWS Division,Chengalpattu.

UNDERTAKING - 06

Tamil Nadu Water Supply and Drainage Board hereby undertakes to agree that the forest land area utilized for the project shall not exceed 0.0295 ha comprising water supply pipeline to a length of 295m and width is 1.00m and after completion of underground laying of pipeline, area will be restored to its normalcy.

Place: Chengalpattu

Dated:16.11.2020

Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, RWS Division, Chengalpattu.

UNDERTAKING - 07

Tamil Nadu Water Supply and Drainage Board hereby undertakes to apply for renewal of extension of lease of proposal before one year of expiry of lease with the State forest department.

Place: Chengalpattu

Dated:16.11.2020

Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, RWS Division, Chengalpattu.

UNDERTAKING - 08

Tamil Nadu Water Supply and Drainage Board hereby undertakes to agree that the district forest officer may impose any other conditions in the interest of conservation /Protection and development of forests.

Place: Chengalpattu

Dated:16.11.2020

Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, RWS Division, Chengalpattu.

UNDERTAKING - 09

Tamil Nadu Water Supply and Drainage Board hereby undertakes to agree that In the event of Non-Compliance of the above conditions, this in-principle approval shall automatically be revoked by forest department as per rules made under Forest (conservation) Act 1980.

Place: Chengalpattu

Dated:16.11.2020

Executive Engineer, TWAD Board, RWS Division, Chengal pattu.

AGENCY COPY



Challan for collection of Ad-hoc CAMPA fund

Date: 11-11-2020

Client Code.	CAM5087	
Location.	TAMILNADU	
Remitter Name.	TWAD BOARD	
PIF/Application No.	5340316642	
MoEF/SG File No.	TN 02 2020	
Address.	Executive Engineer, TWAD Board Maintenance Division Kanchipuram	
Remitter Contact No. Email-Id. Mobile No. Landline No.	aeemainttbm@gmail.com 9444062925 44-27452474	
Amount(in Rs)	12921 -	
Beneficiary Branch and Code.	Corp Bank Lodhi complex (0371)	

Amount in Words: Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty-One Rupees Only

R.W.S. DIVISION MELAMAIYUR Depositor Signature (Signature HENGALPET - 603 003)

Bank Official (Signature)

Bank's Transaction Number

Branch Stamp

0469202011130795

Branches should use CMS menu (FCS & CAPS)
to process the transaction

Challan should only be accepted against INST/DD.

 Enter the Remitter Name in Additional Information 1

 Enter the Remitter Mobile number in Additional Information 2

After making successful payment, User Agencies r